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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey Campus Profile

Sample Demographics

Gender

N Y%o* pop%
Female 2335 74.0% 71.6% I
Male 819 26.0% 28.4% N
TOTAL 3154 100.0% non-sig.
No Answer (Missing Values) 40 1.3%
Age

N Y%o* pop%
Less than 23 years 47 1.5% 2.1% |
23 to 30 years 559 17.7% 191% W
31 to 40 years 828 26.2% 25.7% 1R
41 to 50 years 919 29.1% 285% R
51 to 60 years 652 20.6% 20.0% W
Over 60 years 155 4.9% 4.7% 1
TOTAL 3160 100.0% non sig.
No Answer (Missing Values) 34 1.1%
Racial/Ethnic Group

N %* pop%
Asian/Asian Amer./Pacific Islander 142 4.5% 40% 1
Black/African American 376 12.0% 16.3% W
White 2507 79.9% 78.0% I
Hispanic/Latino 31 1.0% 1.1% |
Native American/American Indian/Aleutian 12 0.4% 05% |
Multiracial 38 1.2% na. |
Other 31 1.0% na. |
TOTAL 3137 100.0%  x2<.01
No Answer (Missing Values) 57 1.8%

*Percentages based on valid responses only (i.e. excludes missing values)
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Length of Service at IUPUI

N %*
Less than 1 year 297 9.7% 1
1to 4 years 1105 36.1% N
5 to 10 years 770 25.1% N
11 to 15 years 389 12,79, W
More than 15 years 504 16.4% -
TOTAL 3065 100.0%
No Answer (Missing Values) 129 4.0%
Highest Education Level Completed

N %*
Less than high school or GED 10 0.3% |
High school diploma or GED 360 1.7% 1
Some college courses 578 18.7% 1N
Certificate, license, tech/trade school diploma 238 77% 1
Associate's degree 276 89% N
Bachelor's degree 669 21.7% 1R
Some graduate courses 294 95% N
Post-baccalaureate certificate 17 06% |
Master's degree 528 171% 1l
Professional degree (e.g., J.D., M.D., D.D.S., etc.) 31 1.0% |
Doctoral degree (Ph.D., Ed.D., DNS, etc.) 59 1.9% |
Other 27 0.9% |
TOTAL 3087 100.0%
No Answer (Missing Values) 107 3.4%

*Percentages based on valid responses only (i.e. excludes missing values)
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Occupational Type

N %* pop %
Service/Maintenance 153 5% 84% N
Clerical/Technical 1471 48% 47.7% I
clerical support 1008 68.5%
general supervisor 15 1.0%
research technician 133 9.0%
technical support 315 21.4%
Professional 1453 47.2% 43.8% I
professional staff 1411 97.1%
nurse 38 2.6%
practical nurse 4 0.3%
TOTAL 3077 100%  x°<.01
No Answer (Missing Values)
Organizational Area of Current Position
N %" respdts % pop
Academic Support 185 6.0% 54% 1
External Affairs 26 0.8% 0.9% |
Admistration and Finance 407 13.2% 16.0% 1N
Other Central Administration 163 5.3% 59% N
Business 34 1.1% 0.9% |
Dentistry 191 6.2% 59% N
Engineering 32 1.0% 0.8% 1
Law 26 0.8% 1.1% |
Liberal Arts 100 3.2% 3.0% 1B
Library 45 1.5% 1.2% 1
Med School 1594 51.8% GORSO @000 |
Nursing 63 2.0% 1.9% 1
Science 44 1.4% 1.3% |
SPEA 29 0.9% 1.0% |
University College 56 1.8% 1.5% 1
Other Academic Departments 82 2.7% 23% 1
Total Appointed Staff 3077 96.3% 95.7%
Total Hourly Staff 117 3.7% 4.5%
TOTAL 3194 100.0% non-sig.

*Percentages based on valid responses only (i.e. excludes missing values)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

1. Communication and Morale®”

Campus Profile

Percentage Confidence Intervals
Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean® STD SD D N A SA SD D N A SA
:T::;‘Z: good understanding of my unit's 3149 114 088 | 2% 5% 8% 49% 37%
| understand the conne_ctlon between my work 3157 113 0.87 20, 59% 8% 50% 35%
and the goals of my unit
My un_lt h_as good working relathnshlps with 3053 0.97 0.82 1% 2% 20% 50% 26% I
organizations external to the University
My unit has_ good wo_rkmg relationships with 3119 0.80 0.90 20, 6% 21% 51%  20% I
other units in the University
Staff members in my unit are honest and ethical 3133 0.76 1.09 5% 9% 18% 42% 26% I
Members of my work unit support one another 3143 0.67 1.15 6% 11% 16% 42% 25% I
There is a climate of trust in my unit 3142 0.46 1.22 9% 14% 19% 38% 21% |
I am_satlsfled with tr_me amount qf mformgtlon I 3147 046 118 8% 15% 15% 44% 17% I
receive about what is going on in my unit
leen disagreements occur in my unit, ideas are 3113 027 116 9% 17% 25% 36%  13%
criticized, not people
@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
b Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest
°Valid N excludes missing data
4 Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses
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2. Recognition and Rewards®

Percentage Confidence Intervals
Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean® STD SD D N A SA SD D N A SA
| have a good understanding of what benefits | receive 3127 0.90 0.83 2% 5% 14% 60% 19% I
::]zzzsztzt;f)rrlr:a:nt]r::r:ccur in my unit are regularly shared 3113 023 117 9%  20% 22% 36% 13%
| am satisfied with the recognition | receive for doing a good job 3142 0.20 123 | 12% 19% 21% 36% 13% I
Staff members in my unit who generate new ideas or who
create innovations that lead to improvements are recognized or 3038 -0.24 114 | 15% 27% 29% 23% 6% I
rewarded
Outstanding service to customers is recognized or rewarded 2898 -0.26 116 | 17% 27% 28% 23% 6% I
High-performing staff rgcglve non-.monetary. .rewards (e.g., 3013 038 119 | 20% 30% 23% 20% 6% I
plaque, letter of appreciation, public recognition)
High-performing staff get promoted 2948 -0.44 113 | 21% 27% 31% 16% 5% I
Staff ar.e. asked about their preferences for different types of 2048 058 103 | 21% 34% 30% 13% 3% I
recognition and rewards

@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
b Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest

¢ Valid N excludes missing data

? Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 1 & 2. Group Differences on Communication and Morale, Recognition and Rewards
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Less Asian/ . )
Communication and Morale Campus| b ale Male [than 23 2330 3140 41-50 51-60  Over | o e glack/af. Amer White Hispanic  \auve  Mult- o o
Wide yrs yrs yrs yrs yrs 60 yrs Is American racial
| am satisfied with the amount of information | receive about 0.46 0.82 0.32 0.48 0.39 -0.25 0.53 -0.07
what is going on in my unit
| understand the connection between my work and the goals 113 116 1.05 1.28 0.97 116 1.03 075 116 0.77
of my unit
) . 1.14 0.85 1.03 1.14 117 120 1.24 1.31 0.95 117 1.16 0.58 1.19 0.63
| have a good understanding of my unit's mission
. 0.67 0.15 0.55 068 069 073 0.76 1.01 0.34 0.70 1.00 0.00 0.89 0.00
Members of my work unit support one another
. ) . . 0.46 -0.13  0.38 045 052 050 0.59 0.99 0.11 0.50 0.65 -0.33 0.38 -0.24
There is a climate of trust in my unit
. . : 0.76 0.73 085 0.17 0.64 070 081 089 098 1.09 0.32 0.82 0.71 0.17 0.78 0.14
Staff members in my unit are honest and ethical
When disagreements occur in my unit, ideas are criticized, 0.27 0.87 -0.01 0.28 0.52 017 026 -0.17
not people
My unit has gOOd working relationships with other units in the 0.80 0.15 0.73 0.83 0.80 0.83 1.01 1.14 0.58 0.82 0.90 0.40 0.95 0.50
University
My unit has good working relationships with organizations 0.97 055 094 100 098 095 103 | 107 0.71 101 1.00 036 103 0.60
external to the University
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Less Asian/ . .
Recognition and Rewards* Campus| o ale Male |than 23 2330 31-40 41-50 51-60  Over | o ioo giack/af. Amer White Hispanic Native — Multi- o, o
Wide yrs yrs yrs yrs yrs 60 yrs Is American racial
J.Ioa:)m satisfied with the recognition | receive for doing a good 0.20 0.78 0.11 0.20 0.32 050 016 -055
Success stories that occur in my unit are regularly shared 023 019 024 028 016 025 045 077 014 022 042 0.55 036 -023
among staff members
High-performing staff receive non-monetary rewards (e.g., | g 35 0.30 028 043 -052 -08 032 -063
plaque, letter of appreciation, public recognition)
Outstanding service to customers is recognized or rewarded -0.26 -0.31 -0.13 0.34 -0.26 -0.28 -0.17 -0.70 -0.17  -0.79
Staff members in my unit who generate new ideas or who
create innovations that lead to improvements are recognized -0.24 0.36 -0.29 -0.26 0.06 -0.73 -0.08 -0.67
or rewarded
High-performing staff get promoted -0.44 0.15 -0.51 -0.45 -0.23 -0.83 -0.57 -1.00
| have a good understanding of what benefits | receive 0.90 0.54 0.78 0.89 093 094 1.07 0.89 0.75 0.93 0.97 0.92 0.84 0.48
Staff ar.e. asked about their preferences for different types of 0.58 062 -047 0.01 0.58 0.61 -0.50 0.64 046  -0.97
recognition and rewards
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 1 & 2. Group Differences on Communication and Morale, Recognition and Rewards (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Occupational Type

Length of Service at IUPUI

Communication and Morale Ca“.”pus $en/|ce CIer|ch or Professional Less than 1 1-4 yrs 5-10 yrs 11-15 yrs More than 15
Wide Maintenance  Technical yr yrs

| am satisfied with the amount of information | receive about 0.46 -0.15 0.38 0.63

what is going on in my unit

| understand the connection between my work and the 113 0.62 1.08 1.24

goals of my unit

| have a good understanding of my unit's mission 1.14 0.69 1.07 1.26

Members of my work unit support one another = Ly e, Liies

There is a climate of trust in my unit 0.46 -020 0.35 0.64

Staff members in my unit are honest and ethical Ll LE) L) sl

When disagreements occur in my unit, ideas are criticized, 0.27 -0.26 0.12 0.47

not people

My unit has good working relationships with other units in 0.80 0.37 0.78 0.87 0.74 0.71 0.83

the University 0.84 0.96

My unit has good working relationships with organizations 0.97 0.42 0.91 1.09 0.92 0.90 1.00

external to the University 1.02 1.06

*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree

(D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)

Occupational Type

Length of Service at IUPUI

i . Campus Service Clerical or ) Less than 1 More than 15
Recognition and Rewards Wide Maintenance Technical Professional ¥ 1-4 yrs 5-10 yrs 11-15 yrs yrs
J.Ioa:)m satisfied with the recognition | receive for doing a good 0.20 027 0.16 0.29 0.57 0.23 0.14 0.11 0.14
Success stories that occur in my unit are regularly shared 023 0.37 015 038
among staff members
High-performing staff receive non-monetary rewards (9., | _q 3 -0.53 -0.44 0.32 0.1 -0.39 -0.44 -0.47 -0.37
plaque, letter of appreciation, public recognition)

Outstanding service to customers is recognized or 026 052 037 012 0.04 025 0.31 0.32 0.30
rewarded

Staff members in my unit who generate new ideas or who

create innovations that lead to improvements are -0.24 -0.79 -0.31 -0.10 0.10 -0.22 -0.32 -0.30 -0.26
recognized or rewarded

High-performing staff get promoted -0.44 -0.92 -0.58 -0.26 -0.13 -0.39 -0.50 -0.61 -0.51
| have a good understanding of what benefits | receive 0.90 0.70 0.84 1.01 0.79 0.84 0.94 0.98 0.97
Staff are asked about their preferences for different types of 0.58 0.72 -0.65 0.50 0.33 -0.60 -0.61 -0.64 -0.61

recognition and rewards

*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 1 & 2. Group Differences on Communication and Morale, Recognition and Rewards (continued)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Amount of Education

n Campus Le§s than HS ngh School Some Cert/lulzl Associates Bach. Post-Bach Post-Bach Masters Professional Doctoral
Communication and Morale Wide Diploma or - Diploma or College trade dip/ Degree  Degree courses Certificate Degree Degree Degree Other
GED GED 9 assoc. 9 9 9 9 9
| am satisfied with the amount of information [ receive about |, ;¢ 0.56 0.32 0.30 0.23 0.49 056 057 0.59 0.63 0.58 083 037
what is going on in my unit
| understgnd the connection between my work and the goals 113 056 1.06 1.09 1.02 1.10 115 1.14 112 1.04 1.26 1.43 1.30
of my unit
| have a good understanding of my unit's mission 1.14 0.44 1.12 1.08 1.04 1.08 1.16 1.15 1.24 1.25 1.32 1.40 1.22
Members of my work unit support one another 0.67 0.22 0.44 0.57 0.41 0.67 0.80 0.73 1.18 0.79 0.93 1.12 0.70
There is a climate of trust in my unit 0.46 0.11 0.30 0.30 0.23 0.47 0.59 0.46 0.88 0.62 1.06 0.95 0.37
Staff members in my unit are honest and ethical 0.76 0.25 0.48 0.57 0.53 0.76 0.90 0.81 1.18 1.03 1.16 1.26 0.89
When disagreements occur in my unit, ideas are criticized, 0.27 0.22 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.23 037 033 0.88 0.48 0.80 061 037
not people
My unit has good working relationships with other units in the 080
University ’
My unit has good working relationships with organizations 0.97 0.38 0.85 0.90 0.93 0.93 099  1.04 112 1.07 1.29 125 142
external to the University
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Amount of Education
L " Campus Le§s than HS ngh School Some Cert/lulzl Associates Bach. Post-Bach Post-Bach Masters Professional Doctoral
Recognition and Rewards Wide Diploma or - Diploma or College trade dip/ Degree  Degree courses Certificate Degree Degree Degree Other
GED GED 9 assoc. 9 9 9 9 9
J.';)m satisfied with the recognition | receive for doing a good | 5, 0.33 0.07 0.11 -0.05 0.29 024 0.4 0.41 0.36 0.68 075 0.1
Success stories that occur in my unit are regularly shared 023 011 0.01 0.09 0.00 024 033 024 024 042 061 0.91 033
among staff members
High-performing staff receive non-monetary rewards (e.g., -0.38 0.33 -0.51 -0.47 -0.59 045  -029  -0.46 038 022 0.00 009  -0.50
plaque, letter of appreciation, public recognition)
Outstanding service to customers is recognized or rewarded -0.26 -0.44 -0.38 -0.36 -0.55 -0.33 -0.18 -0.29 -0.12 -0.05 0.18 0.25 -0.40
Staff members in my unit who generate new ideas or who
create innovations that lead to improvements are recognized -0.24 -0.50 -0.41 -0.36 -0.57 -0.31 -0.10 -0.27 -0.06 -0.02 0.10 0.27 -0.23
or rewarded
High-performing staff get promoted -0.44 -0.75 -0.63 -0.52 -0.69 -0.52 -0.38 -0.44 -0.24 -0.26 0.23 0.00 -0.50
| have a good understanding of what benefits | receive 0.90 0.33 0.87 0.87 0.90 0.90 0.84 0.93 0.88 1.00 1.03 1.21 0.78
Staff are asked about their preferences for different types of 0.58

recognition and rewards

*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD),

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 1 & 2. Group Differences on Communication and Morale, Recognition and Rewards (continued)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Organizational Area

Campus |Academic External Admin - Other Other

Communication and Morale . P . and Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SCI SPEA UCOL  Academic
Wide Support  Affairs . .
Finance Admin Departments
| am satisfied with the amount of information [ receive about 0.46 0.70 092 010 059 071 049 061 054 074 093 042 079 048 066 091 0.69
what is going on in my unit
:n”y”l‘jﬁi’fta"d the connection between my work and the goals of | 4 130 142 084 141 129 116 113 145 123 116 113 137 118 145 138 1.26
| have a good understanding of my unit's mission 1.14 1.34 1.19 0.93 1.08 1.18 1.19 1.23 1.08 1.27 1.31 1.12 1.41 1.00 1.38 1.45 1.26
Members of my work unit support one another 0.67 0.84 1.19 0.32 0.96 0.82 0.64 0.84 0.81 0.84 1.18 0.63 0.89 0.73 0.41 0.82 0.88
There is a climate of trust in my unit 0.46 0.60 0.69 0.02 0.72 0.61 0.43 0.45 0.54 0.67 0.82 0.47 0.76 0.70 0.45 0.52 0.59
Staff members in my unit are honest and ethical 0.76 0.98 0.92 0.37 0.97 0.97 0.68 0.90 1.00 0.96 1.1 0.76 1.05 0.93 0.90 0.84 0.74
When disagreements occur in my unit, ideas are criticized, not
people 0.27 0.48 0.38 -0.11 0.64 0.35 0.25 0.23 0.32 0.43 0.69 0.23 0.59 0.70 0.29 0.30 0.33
B"ﬁ.ﬂlﬁfs good working refationships with other units inthe | g, 095 108 062 081 094 080 103 069 068 105 080 100 1.02 104 079 0.75
My unit has good working relationships with organizations 0.97 1.15 127 071 105 122 08 103 08 124 117 095 129 107 128 106 113
external to the University
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Organizational Area

Campus |Academic External Admin - Other Other

Recognition and Rewards* . P . and Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SCI SPEA UCOL  Academic
Wide Support  Affairs . .
Finance Admin Departments
J.';)m satisfied with the recognition  receive for doing a good 0.20 0.29 012 017 046 068 031 023 038 028 044 019 044 036 021  0.07 0.49
Success stories that ocour in my unit are regularly shared 0.23 047 073 -011 038 065 037 039 016 057 060 016 060 048 034 066 0.46
among staff members
High-performing staff receive non-monetary rewards (e.g., 038 | -034 027 -044 043 033 016 026 -046 -028 -053 -050 056 -019 -043 0.16 -0.38
plaque, letter of appreciation, public recognition)
Outstanding service to customers is recognized or rewarded -0.26 -0.16 -0.04 -0.39 0.09 0.19 -0.03 -0.06 -0.14 -0.13 -0.41 -0.39 0.37 -0.05 0.15 -0.07 0.01
Staff members in my unit who generate new ideas or who
create innovations that lead to improvements are recognized -0.24 -0.13 -0.16 -0.54 0.06 -0.10 -0.07 -0.13 -0.26 -0.01 0.04 -0.31 0.33 -0.05 0.00 0.02 0.05
or rewarded
High-performing staff get promoted -0.44 -0.38 -0.48 -0.71 -0.11 -0.10 -043 -0.53 -0.61 -0.33 -0.56 -045 -062 -063 0.26 -0.29 -0.18
| have a good understanding of what benefits | receive 0.90
Staff are asked about their preferences for different types of 058 | -055 020 -058 -057 -061 -042 -017 061 -047 -042 066 -027 -055 -038 -0.47 -0.55
recognition and rewards
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey Campus Profile

3. Training and Developmentab

Percentage Confidence Intervals
Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean® STD SD D N A SA SD D N A SA
My supervisor Igtg me adjust my schedule so that | can 3036 101 0.96 4% 4% 14% 46% 339
participate in training opportunities
Overall, the training | hgve attended for my present job has 2983 0.81 0.95 39 6% 20% 49% 239% I
helped me perform my job better
LiATpf\ammar with my rights and responsibilities related to 3099 077 0.98 39 10% 17% 50% 21% I
Overgll, the training | have attended for my present job has 2086 068 0.99 4% 8% 249% 45% 19%
contributed to my personal development
| am famlllar ywth my rllghts and responsibilities related to the 3034 061 1.03 4% 12% 21% 46% 18% I
Americans with Disabilities Act
My unit provu.:ieS Igave time or other erX|bIe s-chedullng so that 2675 057 113 79% 8% 279% 36% 200, I
| can take university courses for credit or audit
| have training opportunities available to me that are useful for 3067 056 1.09 6% 11% 23% 429% 18% I
my future career and my personal development
:naem satisfied with the kinds of training currently available to 3106 047 1.09 79% 12% 21% 46% 13% I
| take advantage of Fee Courtesy 2600 0.41 1.20 6% 18% 26% 26% 23% I
;I'ari?:;lng and career development opportunities are allocated 3068 037 1.10 79% 14% 249% 43% 12% I
My unit e.v‘aluate.s the success of the training and development 2053 -0.03 1.06 9% 239 36% 25% 7%
opportunities being provided to our staff members

@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
b Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest

¢ Valid N excludes missing data

? Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

4. Performance Evaluations®

Campus Profile

Percentage Confidence Intervals

Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean® STD SD D N A SA SD D N A SA
Written performance evaluations are conducted in my unit 3021 0.53 125 | 10% 14% 1% 43% 22% I
Individual goals/objectlve§ for improving work are included in 2820 0.36 118 | 10% 14% 22% 39% 15% I
staff performance evaluations
Oral performance evaluations are conducted in my unit 2983 0.35 124 | 10% 17% 17% 38% 17% I
My last performance evaluation provided me with information | 2724 0.30 120 | 11% 15% 23% 36% 15% I
could use to improve my performance
My s.uperwsor.prowdes feedback and coaching to me on a 3038 023 128 | 13% 17% 20% 33% 16% I
consistent basis
| am satlsfu.ed with h.ow performance evaluations are 2058 0.14 196 | 13% 19% 22% 32% 14% I
conducted in my unit
@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
b Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest
¢ Valid N excludes missing data
 Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable"” responses
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 3 & 4. Group Differences on Training and Development, and Performance Evaluation:

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Asian/ . .

Training and Development Campus | o ale Male | LSS than 23-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Over | o oo Black/af. Amer White Hispanic , \ouve — Multi-- g

Wide 23 yrs yrs yrs yrs yrs 60 yrs Is American racial
Training anq career development opportunities are 037 0.66 0.14 0.41 0.42 -0.08 025 -0.15
allocated fairly
Ljaxesatlsﬂed with the kinds of training currently available 047 051 036 0.63 0.27 0.50 0.65 017 031 -0.22
My supervisor lets me adjust my schedule so that | can 1.01 1.25 0.79 104 134 092 103 042
participate in training opportunities
Overall, the training | hz?ve attended for my present job has 0.81 0.99 057 0.84 1.00 0.92 063 044
helped me perform my job better
Overgll, the training | have attended for my present job has| 068 0.94 045 0.70 0.90 073 051 058
contributed to my personal development
| have training opportunities available to me that are useful 056 0.68 037 0.59 0.93 025 067 -0.08
for my future career and my personal development
My unit evaluates the success of the training and
development opportunities being provided to our staff -0.03 0.49 -0.01 -0.05 0.34 -0.40 0.00 -0.42
members
| take advantage of Fee Courtesy 0.41 0.70 058 039 039 036 0.19
My unit provides Ileave_ time or other erX|b_Ie schegullng SO 057 038 077 063 046 049 051
that | can take university courses for credit or audit
:::Kﬁnlﬂ_l;amlllar with my rights and responsibilities related to 0.77 081 065 0.38 058 078 084 079 092
| am familiar with my rights and responsibilities related to
the Americans with Disabilities Act 0.61 0.18 046 060 067 067 078
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Asian/ . .

Performance Evaluations Campus | o ole Male | LESS than 23-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Over | o oo miaciaf. Amer White Hispanic Native — Multi- o

Wide 23 yrs yrs yrs yrs yrs 60 yrs Is American racial
Written performance evaluations are conducted in my unit | 0.53
Oral performance evaluations are conducted in my unit 0.35
lam sat|sf|§d with h.ow performance evaluations are 014 0.66 012 013 0.29 0.58 030 -019
conducted in my unit
My last performance evaluation provided me with 0.30 071 031 028 045 040 055 -0.15
information | could use to improve my performance
!ndmdual goals/objectives fqr improving work are included 036 073 0.41 0.35 0.61 0.20 041 -015
in staff performance evaluations
My supervisor provides feedback and coaching to me on a 023 0.78 015 0.22 0.32 0.25 050 -0.07

consistent basis

*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 3 & 4. Group Differences on Training and Development, and Performance Evaluations (continued

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at

p<.01

Occupational Type Length of Service at IUPUI

.. Campus Service Clerical or . More than 15
Training and Development Wide | Maintenance Technical Professional [Less than 1 yr  1-4 yrs 5-10yrs  11-15yrs yrs
;I;ri';ll?lng and career development opportunities are allocated 037 0.35 0.28 0.55
Lnaem satisfied with the kinds of training currently available to 047 0.25 0.40 0.63
My .su.perw.sor Ie.ts. me adjust my schedule so that | can 1.01 0.35 0.91 119
participate in training opportunities
Overall, the training | hz?ve attended for my present job has 0.81 0.36 0.70 0.99
helped me perform my job better
Overgll, the training | have attended for my present job has 068 0.24 0.56 0.87
contributed to my personal development
| have training opportunities available to me that are useful 056 011 046 0.76
for my future career and my personal development
My unit evaluates the success of the training and
development opportunities being provided to our staff -0.03 0.20 -0.02 -0.03 -0.14 -0.07
members
| take advantage of Fee Courtesy 0.41
My unit provides Ileave_ time or other erX|b_Ie schegullng SO 057 0.20 0.48 0.70
that | can take university courses for credit or audit
::z;/lnlﬂ_lgamlllar with my rights and responsibilities related to 077 0.71 0.70 0.87 0.64 0.66 0.86 0.85 0.88
| am familiar with my rights and responsibilities related to the 061 048 0.52 0.74 0.60 051 0.67 0.64 074

Americans with Disabilities Act

*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)

Occupational Type Length of Service at IUPUI
Performance Evaluations Ca".“p“s $erwce C'e”Ca.' " Professional |Less than 1 yr  1-4yrs 5-10yrs  11-15yrs More than 15
Wide | Maintenance Technical yrs
Written performance evaluations are conducted in my unit 0.53
Oral performance evaluations are conducted in my unit 0.35
lam sat|sf|§d with h.ow performance evaluations are 014 0.21 0.10 0.22
conducted in my unit
My last perforr_nance evaluation provided me with information| 0.30 -0.04 0.32 0.33
| could use to improve my performance
Individual goals/object|ve§ for improving work are included in 0.36 0.01 0.33 0.46
staff performance evaluations
My supervisor provides feedback and coaching to me on a 023 013 0.21 0.27 0.48 0.24 0.23 0.10 0.23

consistent basis

*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 3 & 4. Group Differences on Training and Development, and Performance Evaluations (continued
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Amount of Education
Less than High School . . .
.. Campus ; ; Some Cert/lic/ trade Associates Bach. Post-Bach Post-Bach Masters Professional Doctoral
Training and Development ) HS Diploma Diploma or ; " Other
Wide or GED GED College dip/ assoc. Degree Degree courses  Certificate Degree Degree Degree
Training and career development opportunities are 0.37 044 0.16 0.26 0.17 0.38 0.50 0.36 0.12 0.57 0.83 082 023
allocated fairly
I am satisfied with the kinds of training currently 0.47 0.1 0.35 0.39 0.37 0.49 0.51 0.46 047 062 0.87 098 042
available to me
My supervisor lets me adjust my schedule so that | 1.01 0.67 076 0.88 0.83 0.97 1.08 112 0.94 1.28 1.39 139 125
can participate in training opportunities
Overall, the training | have attended for my present | ) 44 0.56 0.64 0.68 0.72 0.89 0.85 0.86 1.06 0.97 1.10 117 076
job has helped me perform my job better
Overall, the training | have attended for my present 0.68 0.44 0.53 0.51 0.60 0.78 0.69 0.76 1.00 0.86 0.94 147 057
job has contributed to my personal development
| have training opportunities available to me that are
useful for my future career and my personal 0.56 0.22 0.37 0.44 0.43 0.68 0.59 0.58 0.69 0.77 0.80 1.03 0.44
development
My unit evaluates the success of the training and
development opportunities being provided to our staff| -0.03
members
| take advantage of Fee Courtesy 0.41 0.44 0.13 0.52 0.21 0.70 0.31 0.76 0.71 0.33 0.38 0.09 0.69
My unit provides leave time or other flexible
scheduling so that | can take university courses for 0.57 0.33 0.23 0.45 0.32 0.55 0.68 0.69 0.43 0.79 0.96 1.02 0.79
credit or audit
| am familiar with my rights and responsibilities 077
related to FMLA :
| am familiar with my rights and responsibilities 061
related to the Americans with Disabilities Act )
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Amount of Education
Less than High School . . .
, Campus ) : Some Cert/lic/ trade Associates Bach. Post-Bach Post-Bach Masters Professional Doctoral
Performance Evaluations . HS Diploma Diploma or ) - Other
Wide College dip/ assoc. Degree Degree courses Certificate Degree Degree Degree
or GED GED
Written performance evaluations are conducted in my| 053
unit ’
Oral performance evaluations are conducted in my 035
unit :
I am satisfied with how performance evaluations are | - 4, 0.11 0.05 0.13 0.07 0.02 0.19 0.01 0.13 0.26 0.74 058 035
conducted in my unit
My last performance evaluation provided me with 0.30
information | could use to improve my performance :
Individual goals/objectives for improving work are
) . . 0.36
included in staff performance evaluations
My supervisor provides feedback and coaching tome| - 53 0.33 012 0.9 0.08 0.21 0.33 0.13 033 028 0.96 0.56  0.04

on a consistent basis

*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD),

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

-1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 3 & 4. Group Differences on Training and Development, and Performance Evaluations (continued
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Organizational Area

Campus | Academic External Admin - Other Other

Training and Development . P . and Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SCI SPEA UCOL Academic
Wide Support  Affairs _. )
Finance Admin Departments
Training and career development opportunities are |, 57 0.45 060 003 044 033 050 0.84 054 050 0.51 035 102 063 050 063 0.55
allocated fairly
I am satisfied with the kinds of training currently 047 | 049 046 012 048 033 066 087 048 053 064 048 097 075 041 073 073
available to me
My supervisor lets me adjust my schedule so that | 1.01 1.11 138 070 118 112 1.02 1.35 104 119 149 098 148 147 111 1.18 1.29
can participate in training opportunities
Overal, the training | have attended formy present | g4 | 075 092 062 093 091 088 110 085 090 105 081 118 093 100 088  0.88
job has helped me perform my job better
Overall, the training | have attended for my present |, ¢o 0.70 084 050 087 091 072 0.90 062 066 075 067 103 093 064 096 0.67
job has contributed to my personal development
| have training opportunities available to me that are
useful for my future career and my personal 0.56 0.60 0.88 0.26 0.64 0.64 0.71 0.74 0.58 0.59 0.89 0.56 0.95 0.65 059 0.88 0.69
development
My unit evaluates the success of the training and
development opportunities being provided to our staff| -0.03 -0.02 0.12 -0.08 0.24 0.06 0.24 0.10 -0.29 -0.19 -0.20 -0.05 0.08 -0.53 -0.21  -0.02 -0.04
members
| take advantage of Fee Courtesy 0.41 0.64 0.50 0.32 0.43 0.52 0.59 0.64 0.52 0.49 0.47 0.32 0.62 0.64 0.60 0.94 0.62
My unit provides leave time or other flexible
scheduling so that | can take university courses for 0.57 0.70 0.92 0.39 0.80 1.07 0.39 1.15 0.76 0.83 1.23 0.47 1.02 0.95 0.69 0.65 0.84
credit or audit
| am familiar with my rights and responsibilities 077
related to FMLA :
| am familiar with my rights and responsibilities 061
related to the Americans with Disabilities Act )
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Organizational Area

Campus Admin  Other Other

Performance Evaluations Wi dpe Academic External and  Central  BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SCI  SPEA UCOL Academic
Support  Affairs Finance Admin Departments
VmV;'t:irl‘t performance evaluations are conducted in 0.53 0.58 056 039 132 079 122 1.39 043 093 153 0.31 157 062 029 0.31 0.49
L?r:;' performance evaluations are conductedinmy | o35 | 533 064 014 110 066  0.89 123 020 080 076 015 118 055 078 0.1 0.54
I am satisfied with how performance evaluations are | - 1, 0.25 004 016 051 048 062 0.53 017 043 089 002 070 012 000 -0.21 0.45
conducted in my unit
My last performance evaluation provided me with
. . . 0.30 0.49 0.46 0.06 0.63 0.31 0.80 0.70 0.16 0.38 0.69 0.18 0.84 0.54 0.13  0.08 0.43
information | could use to improve my performance
Individual goals/objectives for improving work are 0.36 0.65 065 013 086 061 071 0.70 026 064 080 021 107 045 040 041 0.49
included in staff performance evaluations
My supervisor provides feedback and coachingtome) 3 | o35 031 003 046 048 053 032 039 022 060 018 073 018 007 -004 036
on a consistent basis
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Office of Information Management and Institutional Research May 2004 15 of 42



2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

5. Physical Work Environment and Safety™

Campus Profile

Percentage Confidence Intervals
Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean® STD SD D N A SA SD D N A SA
My working conditions are safe 3151 0.95 0.89 3% 5% 12% 56% 24% I
IUPUI is a safe campus 3122 0.83 0.79 1% 4% 21% 57% 16% I
IUPUI treats employee safety as a high priority 3134 0.79 0.93 4% 5% 20% 53% 19% I
gg(r)(tjhe work | do, my physical working conditions are 3147 0.76 103 4%  10% 12% 52% 21% I
| am satisfied with my physical work environment at [IUPUI| 3131 0.65 1.1 6% 12% 14% 49% 20% I
@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
b Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest
¢ Valid N excludes missing data
9 Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses
Office of Information Management and Institutional Research May 2004 16 of 42



2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

6. Supervision/Management™

Campus Profile

Percentage Confidence Intervals

Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean® STD SD D N A SA SD D N A SA
My supervisor allows flexibility with my work schedule 3114 1.13 0.99 4% 4% 9% 43% 41%
:\:I)yr:;alirx(lsor is generally available to discuss issues related 3131 0.86 1.05 59% 7% 13% 47%  28% I
:\Q/af:gntac:v\::cc:rrksupports free exchanges of opinions and ideas 3126 0.85 107 5% 7%  15% 44%  29% I
My supervisor has the tralnlpg and experience needed for 3122 0.80 116 6% 9%  14% 39%  32%
his/her position as a supervisor
My supervisor is open to new ways of doing things 3121 0.79 1.10 5% 9% 16% 42% 28% I
g/lr)(;:ssp:er\snisnogjlrjﬂﬁﬁns initiatives to continually improve 3110 0.76 1.08 5% 8% 19% 42% 26% I
My supervisor demonstrates that quality is important in his/her
day-to-day activities (e.g., holding meetings to discuss quality 3110 0.73 1.12 5% 10% 17% 41% 27% I
issues, interacting with others)
gﬂglsﬁil:);:]eer]\lslzo;:s:rg;se;uperwsory skills needed in his/her 3127 0.62 1.3 8%  12% 16% 37% 27% I
Zg;rnp?nr;nz?i'tdlstnbutes in a fair way the workload among 3035 0.56 118 8%  12% 18% 40% 22% I
:T]rscj?stl)ve adequate guidance from my supervisor to succeed in 3113 053 116 7%  12% 21% 39% 21% I
My supervisor provides staff with constructive suggestions to 3107 0.51 115 6%  14% 22% 37%  20% I
improve their job performance
My supervisor bage_s decisions primarily on facts and data 3110 0.49 121 9%  13% 20% 37% 22% I
rather than on opinions and feelings
My supervisor personally recognizes the contributions of

3113 0.36 1.22 9% 17% 22% 33% 19%

individuals on a regular basis

@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)

b Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest
¢ Valid N excludes missing data
? Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

May 2004

17 of 42



2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

7. Job Satisfaction®

Campus Profile

Percentage Confidence Intervals

Rating of [UPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean® STD SD D N A SA SD D N A SA
| feel a sense of personal satisfaction when | do my job well 3155 1.40 0.72 1% 1% 5% 43% 50% I
| like the work | do in my current position 3157 1.21 0.83 1% 3% 9% 46% 40%
I have the appropriate supplies, materials, and equipment to

- 3148 1.04 0.93 3% 5% 10% 50% 32%
perform my job well
| am satisfied with the way work schedules are determined 3054 0.96 1.01 4% 6% 12% 47% 31%
My job is challenging enough for me 3146 0.85 1.09 4% 9% 15% 41% 31% I
My job responsibilities are clear so that | know what is 3149 0.84 1.03 39 9%  13% 48%  26% I
expected of me
My job makes good use of my skills and abilities 3152 0.77 112 6% 10% 12% 45% 27% I
\I,Vir;:(satlsfled with my involvement in decisions that affect my 3147 0.66 114 5% 13% 16% 41% 25% I
The stress experienced by staff members in my unit is at 3136 035 116 9% 16% 18% 46% 12% I
reasonable levels
@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
b Resuits sorted by mean from highest to lowest
°Valid N excludes missing data
 Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 5, 6 & 7. Group Differences on Physical Work Environment and Safety, Supervision/Management, Job Satisfaction

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Less Asian/ . .

Physical Work Environment and Safety* Campus o ole Male | than 23 23-30yrs 1740 4180 51-60 Over | o 5. BIGCKAT \ypive Hispanic  Natve  Multi- g

Wide yrs yrs yrs yrs 60 yrs s Amer American racial
| am satisfied with my physical work environment at IUPUI 0.65 0.89 0.65 0.64 0.55 0.33 0.73 -0.07
For the work | do, my physical working conditions are good 0.76
My working conditions are safe 0.95 1.15 0.81 0.96 0.90 0.83 1.14 0.40
IUPUI treats employee safety as a high priority 0.79 0.60 0.93 0.78 0.71 0.80 0.86 1.14 0.69 0.79 0.81 0.42 095 0.24
IUPUI is a safe campus 0.83 1.05 0.74 0.84 0.84 0.50 0.92 044
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Campus Less 3140 4150 51-60 Over | AV piacar Native ~ Multi-

Supervision / Management MPUS| Eomale Male | than 23 23-30 yrs Pacific White Hispanic A . Other

Wide yrs yrs yrs yrs 60 yrs s Amer American racial
My supervisor has the training and experience needed for his/her 0.80 114 070 0.82 068 0.00 092 014
position as a supervisor
My superws'or has the supervisory skills needed in his/her position 0.62 1.07 061 061 077 0.08 081 0410
as a supervisor
m§ 3:ﬁemsor distributes in a fair way the workload among staff in 0.56 0.86 0.40 058 083 0.25 063 000
My supervisor bases deC|_S|ons primarily on facts and data rather 049 0.98 036 0.50 068 0.08 059 -0.07
than on opinions and feelings
My supervisor supports free exchanges of opinions and ideas 0.85 1.20 068 086 1.03 0.50 097 041
related to work
My supervisor is open to new ways of doing things 0.79 1.16 0.66 0.79 1.13 0.25 1.14 0.29
My supervisor demonstrates that quality is important in his/her day-
to-day activities (e.g., holding meetings to discuss quality issues, 0.73 1.04 0.60 0.75 1.03 0.00 0.97 0.21
interacting with others)
My supervisor provides staff with constructive suggestions to 051 1.01 0.44 0.49 0.81 017 081 -0.03
improve their job performance
My supervisor pgrsonally recognizes the contributions of individuals 0.36 0.96 028 0.34 065 055 068 004
on a regular basis
iIortt)ecelve adequate guidance from my supervisor to succeed in my 0.53 0.95 0.41 053 0.74 033 062 011
\l://l())/riupemsor is generally available to discuss issues related to my 0.86 115 077 087 113 027 089 075
My supemsor supports initiatives to continually improve processes 0.76 1.09 0.64 0.76 0.90 018 1.08 043
in our unit
My supervisor allows flexibility with my work schedule 1.13 1.30 0.98 1.16 1.26 1.09 111  0.86
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 5, 6 & 7. Group Differences on Physical Work Environment and Safety, Supervision/Management, Job Satisfaction (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group

Job Satisfaction Less } ) ] Asian/ . -

Campus Female Male | than 23 23-30 yrs 81-40  41-50  51-60  Over Pacific Black/Af White Hispanic Nat|ye Mu!t' Other

Wide yrs yrs yrs yrs 60 yrs Is Amer American racial
| like the work | do in my current position 1.21 0.91 1.01 1.18 1.27 1.31 1.50 1.24 1.04 1.24 1.52 1.50 122 1.00
| feel a sense of personal satisfaction when | do my job well 1.40 0.94 1.27 1.39 1.42 1.49 1.59 1.37 1.21 1.43 1.58 1.50 141 1.07
My job is challenging enough for me 0.85 0.23 0.56 0.80 0.93 1.05 1.22 0.95 0.66 0.88 0.94 1.17 0.76 0.55
| am satisfied with my involvement in decisions that affect my work 0.66 1.02 0.63 0.66 1.13 0.33 0.68 0.30
The stress experienced by staff members in my unit is at 0.35 0.90 0.24 0.34 057 0.42 046 -0.31
reasonable levels
My job responsibilies are dlear so that [know whatis expected of | g4 | 089 072| 062 070 085 088 085 116 | 1.11 083 084 126 058 059 059
My job makes good use of my skills and abilities 0.77 0.21 0.60 0.79 0.81 0.84 1.08 | 1.06 0.57 0.80 0.97 1.08 0.61 0.10
I have the appropriate supplies, materials, and equipment to 104 | 141 083| 089 105 103 098 110 126 | 120 089 106 110 147  1.00 0.7
perform my job well
| am satisfied with the way work schedules are determined 0.96 1.13 0.68 0.99 1.03 1.00 0.97 0.70
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Office of Information Management and Institutional Research May 2004 20 of 42



2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 5, 6 & 7. Group Differences on Physical Work Environment and Safety, Supervision/Management, Job Satisfaction (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Occupational Type

Length of Service at IUPUI

. s Campus Service Clerical or . Less than 1 More than
* - - -
Physical Work Environment and Safety Wide | Maintenance Technical Professional yr 1-4 yrs 5-10yrs  11-15yrs 15 yrs
| am satisfied with my physical work environment at IUPUI 0.65 0.73 0.63 0.72 0.67 0.50
For the work | do, my physical working conditions are good 0.76
My working conditions are safe 0.95 0.45 0.90 1.05
IUPUI treats employee safety as a high priority 0.79 0.31 0.79 0.86 0.99 0.83 0.80 0.71 0.67
IUPUI is a safe campus 0.83 0.47 0.81 0.90 0.96 0.87 0.83 0.74 0.76
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Occupational Type Length of Service at IUPUI
.. Campus Service Clerical or . Less than 1 More than
Supervision / Management Wide | Maintenance Technical Professional yr 1-4 yrs 5-10yrs  11-15yrs 15 yrs
My supervisor has the training and experience needed for his/her 080 0.36 069 095
position as a supervisor
My superws'or has the supervisory skills needed in his/her position 062 0.28 055 072
as a supervisor
My superwsor distributes in a fair way the workload among staff in 056 0.02 048 0.69
my unit
My supervisor bases deC|_S|ons primarily on facts and data rather 0.49 0.04 0.40 0.62
than on opinions and feelings
My supervisor supports free exchanges of opinions and ideas 085 0.37 075 098
related to work
My supervisor is open to new ways of doing things 0.79 0.25 0.70 0.92
My supervisor demonstrates that quality is important in his/her day-
to-day activities (e.g., holding meetings to discuss quality issues, 0.73 0.32 0.65 0.87
interacting with others)
My supervisor provides staff with constructive suggestions to 0.51 0.06 0.46 0.59 074 052 050 043 043
improve their job performance
My supervisor pgrsonally recognizes the contributions of individuals 036 0.07 0.32 0.44 0.59 0.39 0.30 0.26 0.33
on a regular basis
iIortt)ecelve adequate guidance from my supervisor to succeed in my 053 0.11 0.46 063
\l://l())/riupemsor is generally available to discuss issues related to my 0.86 047 0.82 0.95
My supemsor supports initiatives to continually improve processes 0.76 0.27 068 088
in our unit
My supervisor allows flexibility with my work schedule 1.13 0.61 1.05 1.26

*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 5, 6 & 7. Group Differences on Physical Work Environment and Safety, Supervision/Management, Job Satisfaction (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Occupational Type Length of Service at IUPUI
Job Satisfaction Cam ; :
pus Service Clerical or . Less than 1 } . ) More than

Wide |[Maintenance Technical Professional yr 1-4yrs 5-10yrs 1-15yrs 15 yrs
| like the work | do in my current position 1.21 0.94 1.16 1.30 1.13 1.14 1.23 1.34 1.27
| feel a sense of personal satisfaction when | do my job well 1.40 117 1.36 1.48 1.34 1.35 1.42 1.49 1.45
My job is challenging enough for me 0.85 0.53 0.70 1.07 0.67 0.73 0.87 0.98 1.09
| am satisfied with my involvement in decisions that affect my work 0.66 0.30 0.59 0.78
The stress experienced by staff members in my unit is at 035 0.08 0.30 043 0.56 0.39 0.31 0.26 0.26
reasonable levels
mi job responsibilities are clear so that | know what is expected of 0.84 0.74 0.78 0.88 0.87 0.95
My job makes good use of my skills and abilities 0.77 0.30 0.67 0.94 0.67 0.64 0.85 0.86 0.93
| have the approprlate supplies, materials, and equipment to 1.04 026 1.09 1.09
perform my job well
| am satisfied with the way work schedules are determined 0.96 0.06 0.92 1.10
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 5, 6 & 7. Group Differences on Physical Work Environment and Safety, Supervision/Management, Job Satisfaction (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Education
Less than High Cert/lic/
Physical Work Environment and Safety* Campus HS Diploma _School Some trade dip/ Associates Bach. Post-Bach Postl-l_?,ach Masters Professional Doctoral Other
Wide Diploma or College Degree  Degree courses Certificate Degree Degree Degree
or GED GED assoc.
| am satisfied with my physical work environment at IUPUI 0.65
For the work | do, my physical working conditions are good 0.76
My working conditions are safe 0.95 0.67 0.83 0.90 0.84 1.02 0.95 1.04 1.19 1.06 1.06 1.09 0.44
IUPUI treats employee safety as a high priority 0.79 0.78 0.69 0.72 0.76 0.82 0.85 0.91 1.06 0.83 0.74 1.04 0.33
IUPUI is a safe campus 0.83 0.33 0.76 0.77 0.81 0.82 0.89 0.91 1.13 0.86 0.87 1.05 0.52
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Education
Figh -
.. Campus Lesg than School Some Cert/h(?/ Associates Bach. Post-Bach Post-Bach Masters Professional Doctoral
Supervision / Management ! HS Diploma . trade dip/ - Other
Wide Diploma or College Degree  Degree courses Certificate Degree Degree Degree
or GED GEN assoc.
My supervisor has the training and experience needed for his/her 0.80 078 067 070 066 0.80 090 072 1.00 0.97 1.27 098 085
position as a supervisor
My supervisor has the supervisory skills needed in his/her position 062
as a supervisor :
m 3:ﬁe”'s°r distributes in a fair way the workload among staffin | ¢ 0.44 0.46 0.44 0.35 0.56 0.69 0.44 0.88 0.74 0.93 096 065
My supervisor bases decisions primarily on facts and data rather 0.49 0.22 042 035 033 0.53 060  0.39 0.60 0.64 1.00 079 063
than on opinions and feelings
My supervisor supports free exchanges of opinions and ideas 085 0.22 068 0.72 0.71 0.85 0.95 087 0.81 1.01 1.20 1.04 0.89
related to work
My supervisor is open to new ways of doing things 0.79 0.56 0.66 0.68 0.61 0.81 0.89 0.71 1.19 0.96 1.03 0.96 0.93
My supervisor demonstrates that quality is important in his/her day-
to-day activities (e.g., holding meetings to discuss quality issues, 0.73 0.67 0.56 0.67 0.52 0.71 0.82 0.74 0.75 0.90 1.07 1.16 0.89
interacting with others)
My supervisor provides staff with constructive suggestions to 0.51 0.56 045 045  0.30 046 060  0.40 069 063 0.93 081 062
improve their job performance
My supervisor pgrsonally recognizes the contributions of individuals 036 0.44 025 025 0.14 0.33 047 025 0.56 0.51 073 0.68 046
on a regular basis
i'c:sce"’e adequate guidance from my supervisor to succeedinmy | 53 0.56 047 044 034 059 062 043 0.44 0.64 0.90 086 052
&/"g’ri“pe”"sm is generally available to discuss issues related tomy | ) g5 0.67 0.81 0.78 0.76 0.87 0.95 0.81 1.00 0.97 1.29 095  0.89
m’gi‘r‘ﬁ;"s” supports initiatives to continually improve processes |, 7¢ 0.44 064 066 058 0.79 083  0.74 1.19 0.90 113 104 077
My supervisor allows flexibility with my work schedule 1.13 0.56 0.97 1.05 0.95 1.09 1.18 1.18 1.06 1.33 1.35 1.51 1.19
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 5, 6 & 7. Group Differences on Physical Work Environment and Safety, Supervision/Management, Job Satisfaction (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Education
j i Less than High Cert/lic/
Job Satisfaction Campus . School  Some : Associates Bach. Post-Bach Post-Bach Masters Professional Doctoral
) HS Diploma . trade dip/ o Other
Wide Diploma or College Degree  Degree courses Certificate Degree Degree Degree
or GED GED assoc.
| like the work | do in my current position 1.21 0.78 1.26 1.19 1.28 1.26 1.1 1.15 1.41 1.30 1.32 1.40 1.19
| feel a sense of personal satisfaction when | do my job well 1.40 1.13 1.44 1.36 1.45 1.44 1.29 1.36 1.59 1.50 1.48 1.64 1.52
My job is challenging enough for me 0.85 1.00 0.93 0.71 0.94 0.90 0.76 0.72 1.00 1.06 0.93 1.19 0.78
| am satisfied with my involvement in decisions that affect my work 0.66
The stress experienced by staff members in my unit is at 035 0.44 0.30 025 018 0.41 0.44 0.22 0.88 0.50 0.70 0.40 0.07
reasonable levels
mipb responsibilities are clear so that | know what is expected of 0.84 0.78 1.04 0.85 0.86 0.92 0.77 0.68 0.94 0.83 119 1.05 0.52
My job makes good use of my skills and abilities 0.77
| have the appropriate supplies, materials, and equipment to 1.04
perform my job well .
| am satisfied with the way work schedules are determined 0.96 0.22 0.79 0.90 0.79 0.90 1.03 0.97 1.07 1.14 1.42 1.28 0.69
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 5, 6 & 7. Group Differences on Physical Work Environment and Safety, Supervision/Management, Job Satisfaction (continued)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Organizational Area

f Admin  Other Other

Physical Work Environment and Safety* C\E’/‘V"I‘ e Ascﬁgsg‘r'tc E:]fgrr‘:' and  Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SCI SPEA UCOL  academic
Finance Admin Departments
I am satisfied with my physical work environment at IUPUI 0.65 0.42 038 054 058 088 047 090 112 073 087 070 073 1.07 086 0.73 0.43
For the work | do, my physical working conditions are good 0.76
My working conditions are safe 0.95 0.92 085 075 099 124 082 123 145 102 111 098 110 114 128 1.29 0.73
IUPUI treats employee safety as a high priority 0.79 0.72 058 060 079 100 073 087 092 088 082 084 08 095 096 1.13 0.64
IUPUI is a safe campus 0.83
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Organizational Area

i Admin  Other Other

Supervision / Management C\E’/‘V"I‘ e Ascﬁgsg‘r'tc E:]fgrr‘:' and  Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SClI SPEA UCOL  Academic
Finance Admin Departments
My supervisor has the training and experience needed for 0.80 0.89 135 054 098 085 084 077 058 094 091 078 117 086 069 0.98 1.06
his/her position as a supervisor
LT DL 7 S el 0.62 0.73 1.04 040 081 082 076 045 056 079 084 057 106 055 048 046 0.92
pOSItIOn as a supervisor
My supervisor distributes in a fair way the workload among 0.56 0.72 116 025 078 076 070 055 014 060 069 053 102 060 046 0.38 0.92
staff in my unit
My supervisor bases decisions primarily on facts and data 0.49 0.70 069 015 076 045 053 019 035 052 059 047 097 051 059 0.28 0.79
rather than on opinions and feelings
My supervisor supports free exchanges of opinions and ideas | g5 0.89 096 052 101 088 094 081 088 099 114 083 135 095 089 0.72 1.01
related to work
My supervisor is open to new ways of doing things 0.79 0.91 0.96 0.43 0.96 100 087 074 075 083 116 0.77 1.24 084 0.79 0.89 0.96
My supervisor demonstrates that quality is important in his/her
day-to-day activities (e.g., holding meetings to discuss quality 0.73 0.96 1.04 0.38 0.85 1.03 0.75 0.81 0.61 0.90 0.86 0.72 132 0.70 0.86 0.70 1.08
issues, interacting with others)
My supervisor provides staff with constructive suggestionsto |, 54 067 069 020 070 064 061 045 035 058 073 048 105 041 052 041 0.68
improve their job performance
My supervisor personally recognizes the contributions of 0.36 0.46 046 008 058 059 052 032 042 047 086 030 081 041 032 0.33 0.67
individuals on a regular basis
'mrj‘l’;')"e CCEIE DGR EMER il S NS EIEEE2I 0.66 088 025 072 076 061 084 052 059 086 049 094 043 070 0.41 0.68
i\c")yms;sveorr‘f('sm is generally available to discuss issues related 0.86 0.97 123 062 088 106 101 1.16 1.08 098 1.16 083 127 095 1.04 074 0.97
My supervisor supports initiatives to continually improve 0.76 100 112 047 097 103 091 094 068 08 105 069 116 073 093 091 0.99
processes In our unit
My supervisor allows flexibility with my work schedule 1.13 1.16 1.44 0.80 1.27 132 1.04 113 146 142 1.47 1.13 138 139 132 1.09 1.36
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 5, 6 & 7. Group Differences on Physical Work Environment and Safety, Supervision/Management, Job Satisfaction (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Organizational Area

. . Campus |Academic External Admin  Other ) Other

Job Satisfaction Wide | Support Affars and  Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SClI SPEA UCOL  .idemic
Finance Admin Departments
| like the work | do in my current position 1.21
| feel a sense of personal satisfaction when | do my job well 1.40 1.32 1.65 1.35 1.39 153 152 126 123 133 151 1.40 156 152 155 1.64 1.45
My job is challenging enough for me 0.85
Lvi’:l‘(sat'Sf'ed with my involvement in decisions that affectmy | g5 069 112 044 056 079 094 071 046 058 082 066 090 084 079 069 090
The stress experienced by staff members in my unitis at 0.35 007 023 008 059 044 048 035 046 030 051 039 052 055 052 0.16 0.34
reasonable levels
My job responsibilities are clear so that | know what is 084
expected of me ’
My job makes good use of my skills and abilities 0.77
| have the appropriate supplies, materials, and equipment to 1.04 1.08 027 066 100 109 098 106 112 105 127 112 132 123 110 127 1.18
perform my job well
| am satisfied with the way work schedules are determined 0.96 0.93 1.04 0.51 1.03 125 092 113 1.04 0.98 1.16 1.02 135 117 111 0.98 0.96
*Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

8. Overall Satisfaction®

Campus Profile

Percentage Confidence Intervals

Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean? STD VD D N S VS VD D N S VS
Paid time off benefits 3085 1.08 0.83 1% 4% 11% 53% 31% I
Fee courtesy benefits 2904 0.93 0.95 3% 5% 17% 48% 28% I
My overall job satisfaction 3159 0.87 0.92 2% 8% 14% 54% 23% I
Medical insurance benefits 2954 0.80 0.98 3% 8% 15% 52% 22% I
Retirement benefits 3086 0.71 0.99 4% 7% 20% 50% 19% I
Staff development opportunities at IUPUI 3045 0.56 0.92 4% 6% 33% 44% 13% I
The level of cooperation and teamwork in my unit 3149 0.53 1.14 7% 14% 17% 44% 18% I
The identity and sense of community at [IUPUI 3088 0.51 0.88 2% 9% 34% 45% 10% I
Dental insurance benefits 2928 0.50 1.12 7% 14% 17% 46% 15% I
The level of cooperation and teamwork at [UPUI 3060 0.48 0.85 3% 7% 37% 46% 8% I

'ul'::f clarity of objectives and plans for the next few years in my 3103 0.36 1.02 5% 15% 30% 40% 10% I
Esljzllarlty of objectives and plans for the next few years at 3060 0.35 0.89 3%  11% 42% 36% 8% I

Staff development opportunities in my unit 3075 0.32 1.09 8% 13% 29% 38% 11% I

Staff morale in my unit 3145 0.25 116 [ 10% 17% 22% 40% 1% I

The availability of parking on campus 3001 -0.32 125 | 283% 25% 18% 29% 5%

The cost of parking on campus 2981 -0.39 120 | 24% 25% 23% 25% 4%

Staff salary levels 3116 -0.44 114 | 21% 31% 23% 22% 3%
@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Dissatisfied (VD), -1=Dissatisfied (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Satisfied (S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)
b Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest
¢ Valid N excludes missing data
? Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

9. Quality of IUPUI*®

Campus Profile

Percentage Confidence Intervals

Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean STD PR FR GD EX PR FR GD EX |
Reputation of IUPUI in Indianapolis 3091 3.08 0.66 1% 14% 60% 25% I
Quality of technology available to staff to get their work done 3058 2.98 0.74 4% 18% 56% 23%
Level of civility at [IUPUI 3052 2.91 0.68 3% 19% 62% 16%
Quality of staff service to the institution 3010 2.90 0.66 2% 20% 63% 15%
Reputation of [IUPUI in Indiana 3035 2.86 0.72 3% 25% 56% 17% I
Quality of campus administrative leadership 2975 2.79 0.75 6% 24% 56% 14% I
Qu_al_lty of work spaces at IUPUI (offices, classrooms, labs, 3004 2 50 082 | 13% 33% 46% 9% I
training facilities)
@ Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR)
b Resuits sorted by mean from highest to lowest
°Valid N excludes missing data
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey Campus Profile

Comparisons for sections 8 & 9. Group Differences on Overall Satisfaction and Quality of IUPUI
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Less . . .

Overall Satisfaction Campus | £ ale  Male | than23 23-30yrs 120 41.50 yrs 51-60 yrs OVOr 60 | Asian/ - BIaCKAT -\ iopanic  Native - Multi

Wide yrs yrs yrs Pacificls ~ Amer American racial

. . . 0.87 0.60 0.73 0.85 0.88 0.95 1.1 1.01 0.74 0.89 1.00 0.83 0.70 0.33
My overall job satisfaction
The clarity of objectives and plans for the next few 0.36 0.70 0.34 0.35 0.71 047 0.46 014
years in my unit : : : : : : : :
The clarity of objectives and plans for the next few 0.35 0.39 0.25 0.61 0.39 0.34 0.58 0.09 0.31 026
years at IUPUI ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ) ’ ) ’
The identity and sense of community at IUPUI 0.51 0.56 0.37 0.74 0.49 0.51 0.87 0.00 0.25 0.12
Staff morale in my unit 0.25 0.70 0.17 0.25 0.68 -0.09 0.24 -0.50
The level of cooperation and teamwork in my unit 0.53 0.49 0.64 0.92 0.40 0.54 0.84 -0.33 0.57 0.23
The level of cooperation and teamwork at [UPUI 0.48 0.50 0.41 0.80 0.41 0.48 0.74 -0.17 0.30 0.04
Staff salary levels -0.44 -0.19 -0.54 -0.44 -0.19 -0.92 -0.57 -0.93
Medical insurance benefits 0.80 0.84 0.71 1.05 1.09 0.83 0.71 0.63 0.78
Detal e Enes e 0.50 0.83 0.71 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.52
Retirement benefits 0.71 0.84 0.90 0.84 0.67 0.48 0.55
Paid time off benefits 1.08 0.93 0.83 1.14 1.19 0.67 1.03 1.00
Fee courtesy benefits 0.93 0.98 0.81 0.65 0.72 0.98 0.87 1.00 0.91 0.81
Staff development opportunities in my unit 0.32 0.35 0.11 0.36 0.65 0.50 0.23  -0.36
Staff development opportunities at IUPUI 0.56 0.61 0.41
The availability of parking on campus -0.32 -0.76 -0.37 -0.37 -0.34 -0.19 -0.16 0.07 -0.37 -0.33 -0.06 -1.10 -0.34 -0.70
The cost of parking on campus -0.39 -0.07 -0.40 -0.39 -0.55 -1.00 -0.19 -1.04
"Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Di ied (VD), -1=Di isfied (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Satisfied (S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Less . . .

Quality of IUPUI Campus | £oale Male | than23 23-30yrs 120 41.50 yrs 51-60 yrs OVOr 60 | Asian/ - Black/Af -y ionanic  Native - Multi

Wide yrs rs yrs Pacific Is American American racial
Reputation of IUPUI in Indianapolis 3.08 3.1 3.00 2.83 3.05 3.07 3.07 3.12 3.21
Reputation of IUPUI in Indiana 2.86 2.91 2.71 2.50 2.76 2.84 2.88 2.94 3.03
Quality of staff service to the institution 2.90
Quality of campus administrative leadership 2.79 2.84 2.66 244 2.78 2.80 277 2.81 2.94 2.87 2.70 2.81 3.10 2.45 2.69 2.33
Quality of work spaces at IUPUI (offices, classrooms, | 5, 2.33 259 253 240 250 259 2.70 257 249 245 183 249 193
labs, training facilities)
Quality of technology available o staff to get their 2.98 264 304 301 290 301 304 | 299 286 301 306 292 294 241
work done
Level of civility at IUPUI 2.91 2.53 3.00 2.91 2.87 2.92 2.90 2.91 2.70 2.95 297 2.58 2.92 2.34
Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (F), and 1=Poor (PO)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 8 & 9. Group Differences on Overall Satisfaction and Quality of IUPUI (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is i

gnificant at p<.01

Occupational Type Length of Service at IUPUI

Overall Satisfaction C\E;VT dpeus Ma?:t;vri(;ice ?’f:r:::ilczllr Professional Less;:\an 1 1-4 yrs 5-10 yrs 11-15yrs Moreyt?san 5
My overall job satisfaction 0.87 0.55 0.80 0.97

;Ir;laer:lﬁlrizyolfjgitt)jectives and plans for the next few 036 0.06 032 0.44

;::rglz?%gfuﬁbjecnves and plans for the next few 0.35 0.06 0.34 0.40

The identity and sense of community at [UPUI 0.51 0.26 0.54 0.51

Staff morale in my unit 0.25 -0.19 0.16 0.38 0.47 0.25 0.21 0.17 0.29
The level of cooperation and teamwork in my unit 0.53 0.12 0.40 0.69

The level of cooperation and teamwork at I[UPUI 0.48 0.04 0.49 0.51

Staff salary levels -0.44 -0.73 -0.55 -0.32

Medical insurance benefits 0.80 0.60 0.86 0.81 1.01 0.90 0.83 0.69 0.55
Dental insurance benefits 0.50 0.83 0.62 0.44 0.38 0.25
Retirement benefits 0.71 0.14 0.58 0.95 0.98 0.81 0.77 0.69 0.36
Paid time off benefits 1.08 0.72 0.94 1.31

Fee courtesy benefits 0.93 0.47 0.90 1.05

Staff development opportunities in my unit 0.32 -0.38 0.19 0.54

Staff development opportunities at [UPUI 0.56 -0.12 0.53 0.68 0.77 0.55 0.55 0.53 0.50
The availability of parking on campus -0.32 -0.51 -0.40 -0.23 -0.24 -0.31 -0.44 -0.36 -0.19
The cost of parking on campus -0.39 -0.90 -0.45 -0.26

"Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Di

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is si

ied (VD), -1=Dissatisfied (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Satisfied (S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)

nificant at p<

.01

Occupational Type Length of Service at IUPUI
. Campus Service Clerical or . Less than 1 More than 15
Quality of IUPUI Wide | Maintenance Technical Professional vr 1-4 yrs 5-10 yrs 11-15 yrs yrs
Reputation of [UPUI in Indianapolis 3.08 292 3.14 3.04
Reputation of I[UPUI in Indiana 2.86 2.76 2.97 2.76
Quality of staff service to the institution 2.90 2.57 292 2.93
Quality of campus administrative leadership 2.79 2.25 2.79 2.86
Quality of work spaces at [UPUI (offices,
" o 2.50
classrooms, labs, training facilities)
Quality of technology available to staff to get their 208 254 205 307
work done
Level of civility at IUPUI 2.91 243 2.89 2.98 3.05 2.92 2.90 2.86 2.87

Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (F), and 1=Poor (PO)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for sections 8 & 9. Group Differences on Overall Satisfaction and Quality of IUPUI (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Education
Less than  High School Cert/lic/ . Post- .
Overall Satisfaction CarT]pus HS Diploma Diploma or Some trade dip/ Associates  Bach. Bach Postl—l.Bach Masters  Professional  Doctoral Other
Wide College Degree Degree Certificate  Degree Degree Degree
or GED GED assoc. courses
My overall job satisfaction 0.87
The clarity of objectives and plans for the nextfew | 3¢ 0.67 0.35 029 024 037 039 029 0.59 0.42 0.7 081 011
years in my unit
The clarity of objectives and plans for the nextfew | -, 35 0.33 047 0.32 0.25 0.35 036 025 0.41 0.36 0.68 064  0.04
years at IlUPUI
The identity and sense of community at [UPUI 0.51
Staff morale in my unit 0.25 0.44 0.18 0.13 0.09 0.27 0.33 0.23 0.29 0.37 0.74 0.62 -0.04
The level of cooperation and teamwork in my unit 0.53 0.25 0.41 0.34 0.40 0.53 0.62 0.58 0.71 0.68 0.87 1.03 0.70
The level of cooperation and teamwork at [UPUI 0.48
Staff salary levels -0.44 -0.63 -0.54 -0.55 -0.53 -0.35 -0.41 -0.51 -0.35 -0.34 -0.06 -0.16 -0.81
Medical insurance benefits 0.80
Dental insurance benefits 0.50 0.56 0.35 0.43 0.43 0.48 0.56 0.56 0.88 0.57 0.63 0.62 -0.39
Retirement benefits 0.71 0.33 0.49 0.57 0.58 0.55 0.79 0.84 1.13 0.96 1.03 0.96 0.35
Paid time off benefits 1.08 0.38 0.84 1.03 1.02 1.00 1.12 1.23 1.29 1.25 0.93 1.21 0.93
Fee courtesy benefits 0.93 0.25 0.72 0.90 0.92 0.90 0.96 1.01 1.47 1.06 0.70 1.02 0.88
Staff development opportunities in my unit 0.32 0.00 0.15 0.22 0.14 0.36 0.32 0.38 0.65 0.52 0.63 0.86 0.12
Staff development opportunities at [UPUI 0.56
The availability of parking on campus -0.32 -0.78 -0.33 -0.47 -0.59 -0.44 -0.28 -0.23 -0.38 -0.18 -0.06 0.41 -0.65
The cost of parking on campus -0.39 -1.00 -0.56 -0.51 -0.73 -0.45 -0.32 -0.35 -0.25 -0.17 -0.13 0.36 -0.74
"Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Di ied (VD), -1=Di isfied (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Satisfied (S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
Education
Less than  High School Cert/lic/ . Post- .
Quality of IUPUI CarT]pus HS Diploma Diploma or trade dip/ Associates  Bach. Bach Postl—l.Bach Masters  Professional  Doctoral Other
Wide College Degree Degree Certificate  Degree Degree Degree
or GED GED assoc. courses

Reputation of IUPUI in Indianapolis 3.08 3.00 3.1 3.12 3.18 3.15 3.07 3.03 3.31 3.00 3.16 2.86 3.20
Reputation of IUPUI in Indiana 2.86 2.63 3.01 2.94 3.07 2.94 2.79 2.73 2.94 2.70 3.00 2.68 3.04
Quality of staff service to the institution 2.90
Quality of campus administrative leadership 2.79
Quality of work spaces at [UPUI (offices,

" o 2.50
classrooms, labs, training facilities)
Quality of technology available to staff to get their |, gg 2.44 2.85 291 289 2.94 304 3.0 3.44 3.06 3.19 322 270
work done
Level of civility at IUPUI 291 2.44 2.83 2.87 2.81 2.88 2.96 3.00 2.94 2.96 3.10 3.07 2.84

Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD,
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Comparisons for sections 8 & 9. Group Differences on Overall Satisfaction and Quality of IUPUI (continued)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Organizational Area
Academic External Admin - Other Other
Overall Satisfaction Campus Support Affairs and Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SCI SPEA ucoL Academic
Wide Finance Admin Departments
My overall job satisfaction 0.87 0.88 1.08 0.68 0.84 0.91 1.00 0.91 0.85 0.81 1.1 0.87 1.14 1.02 0.72 0.85 0.96
The clarity of objectives and plans for the nextfew | 3¢ 0.38 050 040 038 053 052 072 046 024 073 036 054 048 031  0.30 0.52
years in my unit
The clarity of objectives and plans for the next few
0.35
years at IlUPUI
The identity and sense of community at [UPUI 0.51
Staff morale in my unit 0.25 0.26 0.73 -0.12 0.43 0.55 0.39 0.28 0.20 0.18 0.51 0.26 0.39 0.61 0.24 0.22 0.38
The level of cooperation and teamwork in my unit 0.53 0.68 1.04 0.27 0.72 0.52 0.57 0.75 0.52 0.63 0.76 0.49 0.66 0.68 0.48 0.65 0.76
The level of cooperation and teamwork at IUPUI 0.48 0.54 0.42 0.26 0.56 0.65 0.51 0.59 0.52 0.34 0.67 0.49 0.71 0.63 0.39 0.69 0.51
Staff salary levels -0.44 -0.76 -0.65 -0.70 -0.30 -0.26  -0.52 -0.34 -0.20 -0.59 -0.42 -0.34 -063 -0.27 -0.14 -0.69 -0.52
Medical insurance benefits 0.80
Dental insurance benefits 0.50
Retirement benefits 0.71 0.73 0.92 0.50 0.82 0.59 0.61 0.72 0.68 0.87 0.64 0.77 0.74 0.68 1.03 0.73 0.80
Paid time off benefits 1.08
Fee courtesy benefits 0.93
Staff development opportunities in my unit 0.32 0.45 0.31 -0.01 0.55 0.61 0.45 0.50 0.63 0.45 0.60 0.28 0.85 0.53 0.52 0.67 0.48
Staff development opportunities at [UPUI 0.56 0.66 0.73 0.28 0.64 0.82 0.61 0.65 0.92 0.63 0.89 0.55 0.93 0.74 0.75 0.78 0.81
The availability of parking on campus -0.32 -0.14 0.00 -0.34 -0.13 0.12 -0.41 0.63 0.29 -0.70 0.02 -042  -0.31 0.32 -0.19 0.15 -0.37
The cost of parking on campus -0.39 -0.26 -0.23 -0.49 -0.17 0.03 -0.31 0.00 -0.29 -0.30 0.02 -048 -032 -0.20 -0.19 -0.02 -0.16
"Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Di isfied (VD), -1=Di isfied (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Satisfied (S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
Organizational Area
. Academic External Admin  Other . Other
Quality of IUPUI Campus | Support  Affairs  and  Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Libray MED NURS SCI  SPEA UCOL  p.qor.
Wide Finance Admin Departments
Reputation of IUPUI in Indianapolis 3.08 2.92 2.88 3.04 3.05 3.29 3.16 2.97 3.23 2,97 2.91 3.12 3.15 3.02 3.34 2.78 3.1
Reputation of IUPUI in Indiana 2.86 2.71 2.38 2.81 2.75 2.94 3.02 2.67 2.96 2.60 2.78 2.93 2.90 2.51 2.90 2.60 2.79
Quality of staff service to the institution 2.90 2.93 2.92 272 3.01 3.03 2.92 2.81 3.00 2.94 3.02 2.92 3.02 3.02 3.04 3.00 2.91
Quality of campus administrative leadership 2.79 2.88 3.08 247 2.96 3.00 2.82 2.84 3.08 2.88 3.09 2.79 3.07 2.72 3.14 3.05 2.94
Quality of work spaces at IUPUI (offices, 2.50 2.27 250 255 257 238 235 245 2.81 234 28 251 251 261 252 265 2.34
classrooms, labs, training facilities)
ngk“g’o‘;fet“h"°'°gy available to staff to get their |, gg 2.99 312 278 322 318 286 297 338 300 353 295 316 327 320 345 3.05
Level of civility at IUPUI 2.91 2.96 2.88 2.68 3.04 3.06 2.89 2.84 3.00 2.98 2.96 2.93 2.90 3.02 3.07 3.13 3.01

Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (F), and 1=Poor (PO)
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10-A. Campus Climate for Diversity"‘b

Based on your experiences at IUPUI, please indicate if you agree or Percentage Confidence Intervals
disagree with the following: Valid N© Mean® STD SD D N A SA ) D N A SA
Co-workers in my unit treat all individuals with respect,

regardless of their ethnicity, cultural background or sexual 3149 0.93 1.04 4% 7% 13% 44% 32% I
orientation

IUP.UI management is committed to promot!ng an 3146 0.78 0.82 20, 4% 24% 54% 16% I
environment that respects and celebrates diversity

| feel a sense of belonging at IUPUI 3152 0.73 0.87 2% 6% 25% 50% 16% I
My vyork experiences _have. contributed to my appreciation of 3149 0.60 0.94 39 8% 31% 43% 15% I
multiculturalism and diversity

IUPUI management is committed to helping me achieve my 3146 0.38 0.91 3%  11% 39% 37% 9% I
career goals

't:greedlversnyofIUPUIwas one of the reasons | chose to work 3143 -0.06 1.02 0%  23% 42% 20% 7% I

? Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
" Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest

° Valid N excludes missing data

9 Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses

10-B. Campus Climate for Diversity®

How often have you experienced each of the following as an Percentage Confidence Intervals
employee at IUPUI? ValidN° Mean STD | V. RA ST OF VO | NV RA ST OF VO
Socialized with co-workers, faculty, or students from o o o o o

backgrounds different than your own 3144 251 105 | 3% 13% 34% 30% 20% I

Noticed the influence of multicultural and diverse perspectives o o o o o I

in campus artwork, sculpture, or décor Sl e/ WO e 225 i 2 B

Attended workshops, events, or activities that increased your o o o o o I

understanding of multiculturalism and diversity 3142 1.34 105 | 26% 29% 33% 10% 3%

Felt a sense of negative conflict between diverse groups on 3138 0.75 085 | 47% 35% 15% 2% 19 |

CampUS . - (s] (o] (s] (s] o

Seen or read racist, antigay/lesbian, or sexist material 3145 054 083 | 63% 24% 10% 29 19 I

(including graffiti) on campus ' ' 0 ° ° ° °

@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where 0=Never (NV), 1=Rarely (RA), 2=Sometimes (ST), 3=Often (OF), and 4=Very Often (VO).
b Results sorted by mean from highest to lowest
° Valid N excludes missing data

4
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10-C. Staff Perceptions of Social Inclusion

Based on my ..

. L SOCiO-. Religious Sexual s

| Have Experienced... Gender Age Race/ Ethnicity ecg;;osr:lc Beliefs Orientation Disabilities
Male Female Total Minority Non-Minority Total

Negative or insulting comments 4.8% 9.1% 8.0% 5.7% 18.7% 1.7% 5.2% 3.9% 4.2% 1.6% 1.5%
Not being taken seriously 3.2% 13.1% 10.5% 8.6% 14.6% 0.7% 3.5% 3.9% 0.8% 0.4% 0.9%
Feeling isolated or unwelcome 2.3% 3.0% 2.8% 3.5% 18.4% 1.3% 4.8% 3.5% 2.1% 0.7% 0.8%
Discrimination 2.0% 5.5% 4.5% 3.5% 17.6% 1.6% 4.9% 2.2% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9%
Feeling connected to others on campus 2.3% 4.7% 4.1% 3.7% 8.9% 0.9% 2.5% 2.1% 2.2% 1.1% 0.4%
Offensive language or humor 3.4% 6.8% 5.9% 1.1% 10.0% 1.4% 3.2% 1.0% 2.1% 1.7% 0.4%
Discouragement in pursuing my career goals 1.6% 3.9% 3.3% 3.8% 7.5% 0.4% 1.9% 1.8% 0.2% 0.2% 0.7%
Harassment 1.5% 5.4% 4.3% 1.2% 5.2% 0.6% 1.5% 0.9% 1.0% 0.9% 0.6%
Encouragement in pursuing my career goals 0.6% 3.4% 2.7% 3.0% 6.5% 0.4% 1.6% 1.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2%
JoIning a group or organized activty that promotes my 06%  15%  1.3% 0.8% 63%  04% 15% 0.9% 0.8% 0.4% 0.1%
Negative or insulting comments 39 213 254 182 118 43 166 124 135 51 47
Not being taken seriously 26 307 334 274 92 17 113 125 27 13 29
Feeling isolated or unwelcome 19 69 89 113 116 33 153 111 68 22 25
Discrimination 16 128 145 113 111 39 155 71 29 24 30
Feeling connected to others on campus 19 110 130 118 56 23 80 67 69 35 13
Offensive language or humor 28 158 188 36 63 36 102 31 67 54 12
Discouragement in pursuing my career goals 13 92 106 121 47 11 62 58 7 7 21
Harassment 12 126 138 39 33 16 49 28 31 28 19
Encouragement in pursuing my career goals 5 80 87 97 41 9 52 44 12 5 7
Joining a group or organized activity that promotes my 5 35 21 24 40 9 49 29 27 13 3

interests

N of responses = 5228
N of respondents = 3194



2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for section 10. Group Differences on Campus Climate for Diversity

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Less . . .
Campus 23-30 Over 60 | Asian/ Black/ Af . . . Native Multi-
. . . oa - - o
Campus Climate for Diversity Wide Female Male thz;rrlSZI:‘ yrs 31-40 yrs 41-50 yrs 51-60 yrs yrs Pacificls American White  Hispanic American racial Other
| feel a sense of belonging at IUPUI 0.73 0.77 0.63 0.36 0.72 0.71 0.74 0.73 0.98 0.96 0.58 0.76 0.84 0.42 0.34 0.13
IUPUI management is committed to helping me achieve 038 0.42 0.27 0.66 0.28 039 0.55 017 0.18 0,07
my career goals
IUPUI management is committed to promoting an 078 | 081 070 0.81 0.42 085 081 033 0.63 0.10
environment that respects and celebrates diversity
The diversity of [IUPUI was one of the reasons | chose to 0.06 003 -019 0.54 0.01 011 0.29 042 016 0.23
work here
My work experiences have contributed to my appreciation
) . . ; 0.60 0.64 0.51 0.19 0.51 0.57 0.64 0.68 0.69 0.80 0.48 0.62 0.94 0.42 0.58 0.10
of multiculturalism and diversity
Co-workers in my unit treat all individuals with respect,
regardless of their ethnicity, cultural background or sexual 0.93 0.34 0.94 0.90 0.91 0.99 1.08 1.04 0.41 1.02 0.84 0.67 0.97 0.10
orientation
@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
. . . b Campus Less than Over 60 Asian/ Black/ Af . I . Native Multi-
Campus Climate for Diversity Wide Female Male 23 yrs 23-30yrs 31-40yrs 41-50 yrs 51-60 yrs yrs Pacific Is Amer White  Hispanic American racial Other
Socialized Wlth. co-workers, faculty, or students from 251 257 237 317 201 271 234 218 226
backgrounds different than your own
Attended worksh'ops, event's, or ac.t|V|t|es thgt |ncnjeased 134 0.89 122 133 1.38 1.38 153
your understanding of multiculturalism and diversity
Noticed the influence of multicultural and diverse 187 | 190 178 1.64 1.69 192 203 167 1.58 157
perspectives in campus artwork, sculpture, or décor
SIESGITIRES [EE T, SR BHl, OrepiEinE iz 054 | 044 083 0.75 0.79 0.48 0.87 0.50 0.66 1.00
(including graffiti) on campus
Felt a sense of negative conflict between diverse groups 0.75 0.72 0.83 0.89 107 0.68 0.77 0.92 1.03 120
on campus
b Responses provided on a 5-point scale where 0=Never (NV), 1=Rarely (RA), 2=Sometimes (ST), 3=Often (OF), and 4=Very Often (VO).
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for section 10. Group Differences on Campus Climate for Diversity (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at

p<.01

Campus Profile

Occupational Type

Length of Service at IUPUI

Campus Service Clerical or . Less than 1 More than
. . . oa - - R
Campus Climate for Diversity Wide Maintenance Technical Professional yr 1-4yrs 5-10yrs 1115 yrs 15 yrs
| feel a sense of belonging at IUPUI 0.73 0.36 0.72 0.79
IUPUI management is committed to helping me achieve my .
T Gl 0.38 0.19 0.37 0.45
IUPUI management is committed to promoting an
environment that respects and celebrates diversity 0.78 020 0.76 0.87
The diversity of IUPUI was one of the reasons | chose to 0.06 0.09 0.00 0.09 018 016
work here : ’ ’ : : :
My work experiences have contributed to my appreciation of
multiculturalism and diversity 0.60 028 0.57 0.68
Co-workers in my unit treat all individuals with respect,
regardless of their ethnicity, cultural background or sexual 0.93 0.19 0.85 1.09
orientation
‘Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
Occupational Type Length of Service at IUPUI
Campus Service Clerical or . Less than 1 More than
. . . b - - _
Campus Climate for Diversity Wide | Maintenance  Technical Professional yr 1-4 yrs 5-10 yrs 11-15 yrs 15 yrs
Socialized with co-workers, faculty, or students from
backgrounds different than your own 2.51 2.25 2.59 2.47 2.61 2.59 2.53 2.45 2.34
Attended workshops, events, or activities that increased
your understanding of multiculturalism and diversity 2 flz 2t 3t e flze e ez e
Noticed the influence of multicultural and diverse 187 167 182 194
perspectives in campus artwork, sculpture, or décor : ! : :
Seen or read racist, antigay/lesbian, or sexist material 0.54 1.44 0.45 0.54 0.31 0.52 0.57 0.54 0.65
(including graffiti) on campus : : : : : . : : :
Felt a sense of negative conflict between diverse groups on 0.75 124 0.70 0.74 0.48 0.74 0.72 0.85 0.84
campus . . . . . . . . .
" Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (F), and 1=Poor (PO)
Office of Information Management and Institutional Research May 2004 36 of 42



2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for section 10. Group Differences on Campus Climate for Diversity (continued)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Education
Less than HS High School Cert/lic/ . .
. . e a Campus . : ) Associates Bach. Post-Bach Post-Bach  Masters  Professional Doctoral
Campus Climate for Diversity Wide Diploma or - Diploma or College trade dip/ Degree Degree  courses Certificate Degree Degree Degree Other
GED GED assoc.
| feel a sense of belonging at IUPUI 0.73
IUPUI management is committed to helping me 038
achieve my career goals .
IUPUI management is committed to promoting an
environment that respects and celebrates 0.78 0.20 0.65 0.79 0.65 0.77 0.82 0.90 0.53 0.83 0.90 1.03 0.78
diversity
The diversity of IUPUI was one of the reasons | -0.06 0.60 008  -008  -0.05 0.01 20417 -0.21 -0.31 -0.06 0.03 0.21 0.07
chose to work here
My work experiences have contributed to my 0.60 0.56 0.59 0.54 0.49 0.75 055 054 0.69 0.66 0.93 0.93 0.89
appreciation of multiculturalism and diversity
Co-workers in my unit treat all individuals with
respect, regardless of their ethnicity, cultural 0.93 0.70 0.77 0.80 0.84 0.91 1.00 1.05 1.29 1.07 1.07 1.34 0.74
background or sexual orientation
‘Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
Education
Less than High Cert/lic/ Post-
c Climate for Di ity? Campus HS Dioloma School Some trade dio/ Associates  Bach. Bach Post-Bach Masters Professional  Doctoral Other
ampus Climate for Diversity Wide P Diploma or College p Degree Degree Certificate  Degree Degree Degree
or GED GED assoc. courses

Socialized with co-workers, faculty, or students 251
from backgrounds different than your own :
Attended workshops, events, or activities that
increased your understanding of multiculturalism 1.34 1.30 1.17 1.23 1.07 1.39 1.24 1.43 1.94 1.59 1.87 1.83 1.52
and diversity
Noticed the influence of multicultural and diverse
perspectives in campus artwork, sculpture, or 1.87 1.50 1.69 1.92 1.70 1.95 1.79 2.01 2.00 1.93 1.79 212 2.15
décor
Seen or read racist, antigay/lesbian, or sexist

s . o 0.54
material (including graffiti) on campus
Felt a sense of negative conflict between diverse |, /. 1.10 0.71 0.76 0.75 0.71 063 082 1.00 0.81 0.97 0.96 0.93
groups on campus
" Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (F), and 1=Poor (PO)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Comparisons for section 10. Group Differences on Campus Climate for Diversity (continued)

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Campus Profile

Organizational Area
, . ) Campus | Academic External Admin Other ) Other
Campus Climate for Diversity® Wide Support  Affairs and Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SClI SPEA UCOL Academic
Finance  Admin Departments
| feel a sense of belonging at IUPUI 0.73 0.87 1.19 0.57 0.75 0.97 0.73 1.00 0.65 0.69 1.00 070 086 1.21 0.76 1.13 0.81
IUPUI management is committed to helping me 0.38 0.48 065 007 054 058 052 055 046 032 060 037 049 050 052 073 0.48
achieve my career goals
IUPUI management is committed to promoting an 0.78 1.04 096 055 082 097 077 100 08 074 102 075 108 091 086 1.02 0.98
environment that respects and celebrates diversity
The diversity of IUPUI was one of the reasons | chose
-0.06
to work here
My work experiences have contributed to my
. . ) . . 0.60 0.84 1.00 0.48 0.57 0.73 0.71 0.97 1.00 0.55 0.71 0.55 092 0.61 0.55 0.89 0.81
appreciation of multiculturalism and diversity
Co-workers in my unit treat all individuals with respect,
regardless of their ethnicity, cultural background or 0.93 1.24 1.08 0.54 1.05 1.03 0.95 1.13 0.92 1.12 1.09 0.92 1.06 1.25 1.07 0.86 1.17
sexual orientation
‘Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
Organizational Area
3 . . Campus | Academic External  Admin Other . Other
b
- h BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Libra MED NURS SCI SPEA UCOL
Campus Climate for Diversity Wide Support  Affairs and Central ry Academic
Finance  Admin Departments
Socialized with co-workers, faculty, or students from 2.51 267 235 233 239 282 251 267 265 241 247 253 285 259 257 289 258
backgrounds different than your own
Attended workshops, events, or activities that
increased your understanding of multiculturalism and 1.34 1.98 1.88 1.46 1.30 156 1.46 1.84 1.77 1.45 1.67 112 2.16 1.52 1.18 241 1.64
diversity
Noticed the influence of multicultural and diverse 1.87 223 227 175 188 232 177 219 238 18 229 177 210 202 193 250 243
perspectives in campus artwork, sculpture, or décor
Seen or read racist, antigay/lesbian, or sexist material | - 5, 0.66 069 096 093 074 044 084 104 051 093 036 048 080 057 070 0.63
(including graffiti) on campus
Feit a sense of negative conflict between diverse 0.75 0.88 077 102 079 088 072 103 104 072 08 062 072 086 086 1.30 0.77

groups on campus

" Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (F), and 1=Poor (PO)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey Campus Profile

Group Differences on Survey Summary Scales
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Gender Age Racial/Ethnic Group
Campus Less Over60| Asian/  Black/ Af ) _ Native  Multi-

Wide Female Male tha;,r:523 23-30 yrs 31-40 yrs 41-50 yrs 51-60 yrs yrs Pacific Is American White  Hispanic American  racial Other
Communication and Morale?® 0.73 0.29 0.66 0.74 0.75 0.77 0.85 1.05 0.47 0.76 0.82 0.16 0.79 0.24
Recognition and Rewards * -0.05 0.38 -0.09 -0.06 0.04 -0.39 -0.02 -0.47
Training and Development? 0.54 0.66 0.40 0.56 0.74 0.35 0.44 0.11
Performance Evaluations® 0.30 0.66 0.28 0.29 0.52 -0.14 0.38 -0.08
Physical Work Environment and Safety ® 0.79 1.02 0.72 0.80 0.77 0.47 0.89 0.23
Supervision and Management® 0.74 1.13 0.62 0.75 0.97 0.16 0.93 0.26
Job Satisfaction® 0.89 0.91 0.84 0.58 0.80 0.90 0.90 0.94 112 1.10 0.74 0.91 1.1 0.97 0.85 0.47
Overall Satisfaction " 0.40 0.55 0.31 0.41 0.58 0.11 0.40 -0.01
Quality of IUPUI e 2.78 2.40 2.81 2.81 2.74 2.78 2.82 2.90 2.67 2.79 2.92 2.56 2.73 2.30
Campus Climate for Diversity - A® 0.56 0.59 0.48 0.21 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.58 0.70 0.80 0.36 0.59 0.71 0.26 0.42 0.02
Campus Climate for Diversity - B 1.40 1.48 1.42 1.44 1.38 1.33 1.43 1.40 1.50 1.38 1.55 1.33 1.43 1.48

? Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
"Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Di: isfied (VD), -1=Di isfied (D), 0=N I(N), 1 isfied (S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)
° Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR)

9 Reponses provided on a 5-point scale where +2=Strongly Agree(SA), +1=Agree(A), 0=Neutral(N), -1=Disagree(D), -2=Strongly Disagree(SD).

° Reponses provided on a 5-point scale where 0=Never (NV), 1=Rarely (RV), 2=Sometimes (ST), 3=Often (OF), 4=Very Often (OF).
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Group Differences on Survey Summary Scales

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Occupational Type

Length of Service at IUPUI

Csvniwdp:s Ma?riglri(;ice 'CI'S(ILC:LZIF Professional Less;ran 1 1-4yrs  5-10yrs 11-15yrs Mc;rse;:wsan

Communication and Morale® 0.73 0.20 0.64 0.88
Recognition and Rewards * -0.05 -0.37 -0.12 0.05 0.15 -0.05 -0.08 -0.11 -0.07
Training and Development® 0.54 0.14 0.46 0.67
Performance Evaluations * 0.30 0.03 0.29 0.35
Physical Work Environment and Safety * 0.79 0.46 0.77 0.85 0.91 0.80 0.82 0.75 0.69
Supervision and Management® 0.74 0.26 0.66 0.87
Job Satisfaction® 0.89 0.47 0.84 1.00
Overall Satisfaction " 0.40 0.02 0.35 0.51 0.53 0.41 0.39 0.38 0.36
Quality of IUPUI® 2.78 2.48 2.79 2.80
Campus Climate for Women ® 0.56 0.10 0.54 0.63
Campus Climate for Minorities ® 1.40 1.54 1.35 1.44 1.28 1.39 1.41 1.42 1.43
aResponses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
bResponses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Di ied (VD), -1=Di isfied (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Satisfied (S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)
cResponses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR)
dReponses provided on a 5-point scale where +2=Strongly Agree(SA), +1=Agree(A), 0=Neutral(N), -1=Disagree(D), -2=Strongly Disagree(SD).
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Group Differences on Survey Summary Scales
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Education
Less than  High Cert/lic/
Campus HS School Some trade Associates Bach. Post-Bach Post-Bach Masters Professional Doctoral Other
Wide Diploma Diploma College dip/ Degree Degree courses Certificate Degree Degree Degree
or GED _or GED assoc.

Communication and Morale® 0.73 0.35 0.59 0.62 0.57 0.71 0.81 0.78 1.01 0.87 1.01 1.08 0.80
Recognition and Rewards * -0.05 -0.10 -0.16 -0.13 -0.24 -0.07 0.00 -0.08 0.02 0.09 0.29 0.35 -0.10
Training and Development® 0.54 0.32 0.39 0.44 0.44 0.59 0.57 0.58 0.58 0.66 0.82 0.80 0.52
Performance Evaluations® 0.30
Physical Work Environment and Safety * 0.79
Supervision and Management® 0.74 0.58 0.63 0.64 0.55 0.74 0.84 0.67 0.93 0.90 1.13 1.04 0.82
Job Satisfaction® 0.89 0.64 0.93 0.84 0.86 0.94 0.86 0.81 1.07 1.00 1.09 1.11 0.78
Overall Satisfaction 0.40 0.24 0.32 0.33 0.30 0.39 0.44 0.43 0.58 0.50 0.61 0.70 0.18
Quality of IUPUI® 2.78
Campus Climate for Women ° 0.56 0.48 0.52 0.51 0.48 0.60 0.54 0.59 0.52 0.61 0.78 0.87 0.61
Campus Climate for Minorities ° 1.40 1.50 1.29 1.40 1.30 1.43 1.32 1.50 1.67 1.46 1.57 1.57 1.53

? Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)

b Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Di

" Note change of scale

ied (VD), -1=Di
° Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR)

ied (D), 0=N

I(N), 1

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

(S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)
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2003 IUPUI Staff Survey

Campus Profile

Organizational Area
Campus | Academic External Admin  Other ) Other
Wide Support  Affairs and Central BUS DENT EGTC LAW LIBA Library MED NURS SCI SPEA  UCOL Academic
Finance  Admin Departments

Communication and Morale® 0.73 0.92 1.00 0.42 0.87 0.88 0.71 0.83 0.78 0.88 1.03 0.72 1.01 0.86 0.87 0.89 0.84
Recognition and Rewards * -0.05 0.03 0.06 -0.23 0.10 0.22 0.07 0.11 -0.03 0.07 0.02 -0.10 0.29 0.06 0.13 0.13 0.1
Training and Development® 0.54 0.60 0.65 0.37 0.65 0.62 0.65 0.81 0.57 0.59 0.72 0.51 0.86 0.65 0.63 0.73 0.65
Performance Evaluations® 0.30 0.40 0.42 0.08 0.79 0.53 0.78 0.80 0.03 0.54 0.88 0.16 0.99 0.39 0.25 0.10 0.43
Physical Work Environment and Safety ® 0.79 0.71 0.59 0.67 0.78 0.99 0.69 0.94 0.99 0.84 0.88 0.82 0.86 1.04 1.03 1.01 0.61
Supervision and Management® 0.74 0.89 1.08 0.42 0.93 0.91 0.83 0.76 0.66 0.87 1.02 0.71 1.22 0.78 0.77 0.68 1.00
Job Satisfaction® 0.89 0.86 1.01 0.68 0.89 1.05 1.01 0.82 0.85 0.86 0.99 0.92 1.06 1.04 0.96 1.00 0.95
Overall Satisfaction® 0.40 0.45 059 023 0.49 055 045 0.58 0.52 0.39 0.59 0.40 0.52 0.56 0.51 0.51 0.52
Quality of IUPUI®" 2.78 2.77 2.82 2.67 2.88 2.98 2.77 2.75 3.05 2.76 2.99 2.77 2.88 2.87 2.96 2.95 2.84
Campus Climate for Diversity 1 0.56 0.76 0.80 0.33 0.59 0.70 0.63 0.76 0.60 0.53 0.70 0.54 0.71 0.71 0.62 0.78 0.71
Campus Climate for Diversity 2 1.40 1.68 1.59 1.49 1.45 1.66 1.37 1.70 1.78 1.39 1.65 1.27 1.66 1.56 1.42 1.96 1.61
? Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Strongly Disagree (SD), -1=Disagree (D), 0=Neutral (N), 1=Agree (A), and 2=Strongly Agree (SA)
"Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Di: ied (VD), -1=Di ied (D), 0=N I(N), 1 (S), and 2=Very Satisfied (VS)
° Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR)
" Note change of scale
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